STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION

Contact Information

DEPT. NAME/TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Kelly Post Parks Lakeside
Interim Community Events Coordinator (608) 264-9289 kpost@cityofmadison.com 330 E Lakeside Street
Madison Parks *coordination and permit processing of Street Use permits* Madison, WI 53715
Division Mark Kiesow Mall Crew Facility 120
Mall Crew Foreman (608) 266-6031 | mkiesow@cityofmadison.com | S. Fairchild Madison,
*review setup and equipment requests in the downtown Mall WI 53703
Concourse*
Katelynn Updike .
17 W. Main St. Rm 301
Capitol Police Department of Administration (608) 277-7840 katelynn.updikel@wisconsin.gov :

*event permitting for CaEitol Grounds*

City Engineering

Madison, Wl 53703

John Fahrney
Principal Engineer (608) 266-9091 ifahrney@cityofmadison.com

*review requested locations and routes for planned
construction*

Engineering Ops Facility
1600 Emil St.
Madison, W1 53703

Meghan Blake-Horst

Economic treetvending@cityofmadi Madison Municipal Bldg
H H streetvendin Cityormadison.com
Development Street Vending Coorinator (608) 261-9171 | = °= =0 Sf @dtzofma oo oo 215 MLKJr. Bivd 3rd floor
PR *review vending requests for proper licensing and event setup - B .
Division in licensed vending locations* Madison, W 53703
Eric Veum
Risk Manager (608) 266-5965 eveum@cityofmadison.com )
Finance *determine, review and approve Certificate of Insurance* City County Bldg
Department 210 MLK Rm 406
P TBD Madison, Wi 53703
Risk Manager Asst.
*determine, review and approve Certificate of Insurance*
Scott Strassburg
Fire Prevention Officer IV (608) 261-9843 sstrassburg@cityofmadison.com
d r *review Emergency Action Plans for events to be in compliance Madison Fire Department
Madison Fire i *
with MFD Code 314 W. Dayton
Department

David Crossen
Division Chief (608) 266-4256 dcrossen@cityofmadison.com

*coordination and scheduling of MFD paramedics for events*

Madison, WI 53703

Madison Police
Department

Lt. Jen Hannah
Special Events Coordinator (608) 219-3597 jhannah@cityofmadison.com

* determine police staffing needs and scheduling for events*

Emily Hardiman
Special Duty Scheduling (608) 267-8676 ehardiman@cityofmadison.com
*coordinate scheduling of Special Duty Police Officers*

City County Bldg
211 S. Carroll St.
Madison, Wl 53703

Metro Transit

Poorna Shivakumar
Planning and Scheduling (608) 267-5291 pshivakumar@cityofmadison.com
*coordinate bus route detours and notifications*

Noah Meter Brooks
Planning and Scheduling (608) 628-6286 | nmeterbrooks@cityofmadison.com

*coordinate bus route disruptions - # of routes and schedule*

Madison Metro Offices
1245 E. Washington Ave
Suite 201
Madison,WI 53703

Parking Division

Amy O'Rourke
Parking Enforcement (608) 266-4623 aorourke@cityofmadison.com

*coordinate enforcement of parking removal*

Taylor Dietzman
Parking (608) 266-4613 tdietzman@cityofmadison.com
*coordinate posting No Parking and enforcement*

Bill Putnam
Parking Engineer (608) 266-6528 bputnam@cityofmadison.com

*review parking removal requests*

John Villarreal

Madison Municipal Bldg
215 MLK Jr. Blvd Suite 109
Madison, W1 53703

Parking Tech. Aide (608) 267-8756 jvillarreal@cityofmadison.com
* meter bags/signs*
X Streets Facility 4602
Streets Division . Phil Roh (608) 243-0143 proh@cityofmadison.com Sycamore St. Madison, WI
*coordination of dumpster placement*
53704
lealn Ofﬁ’\c‘e ILne (608) 266-4761 N/A Madison Municipal Bldg
eremy Nas , _ _ 215 MLK Jr. Blvd Suite 109
Traffic Engineer (608) 266-6585 nash@cityofmadison.com

Transportation /
Traffic Engineering

* traffic management plan*

Madison, W1 53703

Sayle Street Garage

*barricades, RC signage pickup location*

(608) 266-4767 N/A

Sayle Street Garage
1120 Sayle St.
Madison, Wl 53715
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